Loan outstandings as of the beg. of the quarter (€bn) 130.9 137.8 142.0 143.8 146.5 147.4 144.9 149.9 152.0 154.0

Cost of risk (€m) 518 482 80 81 69 85 315 84 85 66

Cost of risk (in annualised bp) 41 35 23 23 19 23 22 22 22 17

BNL b BNL bc
Loan outstandings as of the beg. of the quarter (€bn) 75.0 76.3 78.9 80.1 81.9 83.5 81.1 82.9 82.3 83.1

Cost of risk (€m) 671 817 198 196 198 203 795 219 230 229

Cost of risk (in annualised bp) 91 107 100 98 97 97 98 106 112 110

BRBBRB
Loan outstandings as of the beg. of the quarter (€bn) 72.7 75.6 78.0 78.6 80.1 80.2 79.2 84.3 85.8 86.1

Cost of risk (€m) 301 195 22 53 26 36 137 37 41 28

Cost of risk (in annualised bp) 54 26 11 27 13 18 17 18 19 13

NB. The scope of each business unit takes into account the restatement due to BNP Paribas Fortis integration in 2009NB. The scope of each business unit takes into account the restatement due to BNP Paribas Fortis integration in 2009
*BNP Paribas Fortis annualised contribution, taking into account its entry in the Group during 2Q09 (for Belgian Retail Banking cost of risk in bp pro forma)
With Private Banking at 100%

Third quarter 2012 results 40

Cost of Risk on Outstandings (2/2)g ( )
Cost of risk Net provisions/Customer loans (in annualised bp)

2009 2010 1Q11 2Q11 3Q11 4Q11 2011 1Q12 2Q12 3Q12
BancWest
Loan outstandings as of the beg. of the quarter (€bn) 38.5 38.9 38.5 36.1 35.5 38.5 37.1 40.4 39.6 42.1

Cost of risk (€m) 1,195 465 75 62 63 56 256 46 32 34

Cost of risk (in annualised bp) 310 119 78 69 71 58 69 46 32 32

Europe-Mediterranean
Loan outstandings as of the beg. of the quarter (€bn) 24.9 23.7 22.9 22.2 23.6 24.1 23.2 24.0 24.3 25.4

Cost of risk (€m) 869 346 103 47 48 70 268 90 45 66

Cost of risk (in annualised bp) 355 146 180 85 81 116 115 150 74 104

Personal Finance
Loan outstandings as of the beg. of the quarter (€bn) 73.8 84.5 88.1 88.9 90.6 90.2 89.5 90.5 90.0 89.8

Cost of risk (€m) 1,938 1,913 431 406 390 412 1,639 327 374 364

Cost of risk (in annualised bp) 264 226 196 183 172 183 183 145 166 162

CIB - Corporate Banking
L  t t di   f th  b  f th  t  (€b )Loan outstandings as of the beg. of the quarter (€bn) 164.5 160.0 159.6 153.4 149.7 149.8 153.2 137.7 123.9 116.4

Cost of risk (€m) 1,533 48 37 -14 -32 105 96 115 -75 173

Cost of risk (in annualised bp) 98 3 9 -4 -9 28 6 33 -24 59

Group*
Loan outstandings as of the beg. of the quarter (€bn) 617.2 665.4 685.2 684.1 694.5 699.9 690.9 692.4 682.4 683.2

Cost of risk (€m) 8,369 4,802 919 1,350 3,010 1,518 6,797 945 853 944

Cost of risk (in annualised bp) 140 72 54 79 173 87 98 55 50 55

NB. The scope of each business unit takes into account the restatement due to BNP Paribas Fortis integration in 2009

Third quarter 2012 results 41

*Including cost of risk of market activities, Investment Solutions and Corporate Centre

Basel 2.5* Risk-Weighted Assetsg

Basel 2.5* risk-weighted assets
by type of risk as at 30 09 2012

Basel 2.5* risk-weighted assets
b b i t 30 09 2012

Counterparty: 4%
Market/Forex: 5%

by type of risk as at 30.09.2012 by business as at 30.09.2012

Ad isor  and
FRB: 13%

Other activities: 6%